
Section 1400.5090  Annual Value, Certification

All contracts under this Part with an annual value that exceeds $50,000 shall be accompanied by Standard Illinois Certifications in a form prescribed by the Chief Procurement Officer.  The Chief Procurement Officer may utilize a form prescribed by the Chief Procurement Officer for General Services for this purpose.

(Source:  Added at 48 Ill. Reg. 2924, effective February 7, 2024)
